Boleslavova 989/4 , 709 00, Ostrava 9
CZECH REPUBLIC
tel +420 602 800 007 , fax +420 596 627 097
mercos@mercos.cz , www.mercos.cz Created 19.12.2017, version: 1.100en
PP03 series temperature converters for above specified input signals
are used as input interface for  control systems, monitoring systems,
data collection, controllers and everywhere else, where is conversion
form temperature sensors to industry standard (current and voltage

MOUNTING EXAMPLE
INPUT SIGNALS WIRRINGS for PP03
ORDER EXAMPLE
PP 03:  input signal / output signal
-  converter is factory set (if no further specified) :
input: thermocouple K
output: 4 – 20 mA
temperature range: 0 – 1200 °C
cold junction compensation: internal terminal strip temp. measure
1 3 5 2 1 3 5 2 1 3 5 2
1 2 3
RTD SENSORS
2 wires connection 3 wires connection 4 wires connection
THERMOCOUPLES
TECHNICAL DATA - continued
WIRRING
CONNECTION
terminal strip
max. conductor cross-section is 2,5mm
WEIGHT 69 grams
STABILISATION 10 minutes
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE - 10 °C / +50 °C
OPERATION continuos
SITE ALTITUDE max. 2000 metres above the sea level
ČSN EN 61326-1 artilce 7 (2006)
EMC radiation ČSN EN 55011/A1/A2, article 5.2, table 3, article 16
(bellow limit for group 1 class B)
EMC immunity
influence max. +/- 0,1% from full signal with unshielded wires
+
 -  TERMINAL STRIP CONVERSION TABLE
PP01 to PP03
D = 1 G = 7
A = 2 H = 8
B = 3  K = 10
C = 5 L = 11